RESOLUTION NO. 2024-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BAGGS, WY ESTABLISHING UPDATED WATER RATES FOR THE CONSUMERS ON THE TOWN OF BAGGS, WY WATER SERVICE SYSTEM.

- **WHEREAS,** the Town of Baggs sees the need to amend the water rates for consumers on the Town of Baggs Water Service System to generate adequate funds to maintain and operate the system, and
- **WHEREAS,** the Town of Baggs has adopted Ordinance #267, allowing the governing body of the Town of Baggs to establish and set water rates by resolution, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF BAGGS, WYOMING,

The water rates for consumers on the Town of Baggs Water Service System are as follows, effective beginning usage of June 29, 2024:

In Town Users	<u>Base Rate</u>	<u>Cost per 1,000 Gallons</u>	
		0-16,000 gallons	Over 16,000 gallons
$\frac{3}{4}$ " – 1" tap	\$43.00	\$3.25	\$5.25
2"-3" tap	\$100.00	\$3.25	\$5.25
4" tap	\$1221.00	\$3.25	\$3.25

Out of Town	<u>Base Rate</u>	<u>Cost per 1,000 Gallons</u>
$\frac{3}{4}$ " – 1" tap	\$52.00	\$3.25
2" – 3" tap	\$122.00	\$4.75
4" tap	\$1481.00	\$4.75

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ day of 2024.

BY:

Matt Howell Mayor

ATTEST:

Alex Foster Clerk/Treasurer

POSTED: Baggs Town Hall U.S. Post Office – Baggs Stage Stop General Store - Baggs